
_ . - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

5TANDARD FCRM 30, JULY 1966 *AG8 i O'

* oeNe.u seiv,Cas ,.o- asnAfioN AMENDMENT CF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 2MD. PeOC. 8tG.148 CPEI l-I Allt

3. EtQutSITION/ PURCHASE #fGUEST 7
4. PRO >tCT NO. (if apptase/s>1. Am&NOktNY/naCOiFiCAllON NO. 2. RPf tCT1vt DATE

RFPA No. OSP-80-30ONE (1)
s. tssuto av coor a. AomeasTeeno sv af .,a., ,4. 64 4 se coot |

U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMmsdwa
DIVISION OF CONTRACTS
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555

r. CoNnACTon cooe | | FAcsiiTY cooEt 8-

NAME AND ADDetSS AaAINOMENT OF

GscuCrrAr>ONNo. .

I l
STATE OF WASHINGTON "*" ''" ''"' "
OEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL AND HEALTH SERVICES( s,,-,. ,,,,.

""UJ.'."- MAIL STOP LDil g @ f'"T ", ' o. NRc-06-80-306, C ,N

OLYMPIA, WASHINGTON 98504ca,,

l2/7S/79 (S. 6/.4 I f)OAft0

7. THs3 sLOCK APPuts ONLY TO AmtNOmtNTS Cf $OUCTAflCNS

] %. 2 tA.ed.h.m e. n e., 8 .a bs a l 2. Th. h , .a. .A f., c o. .i 08 O . . . <.d. O . , -. <-

-
-~

o. . -...-.u .~,... .

(stly e. n.n, .n. .
.

- .i me. : i bt 8, ma.wi g.a. ee, . f *.. .e.a..ea, .a . h ..e, .f *. .#.e b. e.; ., (c 4, wp l.#.' . l.g,..

F Af.uat Of Yous ACKNOWL2DGtmfNT TO 88 ft.ClivfD AT THE IS$UlNG OMICE Patot TO TNG Mout ANO4.h.ccl. . 8.e.a..,.th.no wh., .n. .n ,

. w .e . w ..o,.,... . .a wotre s, Cmeo -Av usutiiN us CnoN or Tove ome.

. i . . a . ~ .w . . ..a a ,,, aw.

IQ. ACCQuNTING AND AP.tCPflAflCN DATA (1/ q.sreds

83R FIN APPROPRIATION INCREASE

8U T9-08-03 B1652 31X0200.800 $37,380.00.
II. TH,5 eLOCK AMuts CMT 70 ancoirtCAT10NS OF CONTRAC'5/CEDets

m O a Ch. o,. . w . .

m. Cs . b is z,

m O n. .- . -,, / .. au .A _ . . .
.'*"Te"c .. 'f*If Urn al um"*M'il f ,, ,,'

,

, , . , , , . . , , , . ,

P.L. 95-604 tion 20ic @ n.. - :q ...,.y,.,,,,,,,,
'

TAILINGS RADIATION CONTROL ACTn , 6a- .. 2 . .. w ,2.

12. 0 SCRAFTICN CP AnttNOmENf/anOOrtCATICN

The purpose of this modifcation is to increase the funding by $37,380.00 from l

$42,620.00 to $80,000.00 i
l1. Under Section 14 FUNDING SOURCES AND ALLOCATION TO PROJECT TIME UNITS,

change the total from $42,620.00 to "$80,000.00."

2. Under Section 16, REMARKS, delete that in its entirety and substitute
the following in lieu therof; j

i "This Grant Award of $80,000.00 has been made in accordance with the - '

following:

1) Preparation of Legislation and Regulations $31,594.00
,

2) Development of Administrative Procedures S 3,226.00 ;

3) Training of State Employees $ 9,380.00'
4) Purchase of Equipment $35,800.00

GRAND TOTAL $80,00000 :

D,,D ,
, D),]2 }$$ l

'

o o. o Ju U. lhi_,

_.,~..,t..._,,,,,..,i .- - -.a - . .

, 3.
O ' * "

@ fo"5 5 00Cu CONTaAC'Ce/CMenos rs atoutato sacN THis JMfMT AND EfTUNN COPtFS fC. ,55UING CM<t

14. NAmf CF CONTRACTOR /CrPtect t r. UNff 7 $ OF M / /'y [ / _ %

b-8Y sf I
,, - ., _ . - . . -m- . , - - - ,

15. NAsad AND TITLE CP SIGNtf (Typ, gr pr gj . , , , _ , , .13 ,3 AIL pON(Q_ _._{ $,J4A44f, CT.CO,47RACWeG ,GM GlLL(?pg,,2Fyly,j_ . ,,,,,,,, _,[f JATjJ0QN(!L

MARY J0 MATTIA

' '% 0 07210 || 3
" " " * " " ' ~ " " ' " - " ' ' ' ' " -

.



_

PAGE 2 0F 2, ,
. ,

NRC-06-80-306
MODlFTCATION 1

3. Add the following Section 21;

"21. Attached is a copy of Uranium Mill Instruments
(TABLE 1). Priority must be given in the expenditure of the
Equipment funds to the acquisition of any equipment that is
identified therein and not available."

|

|

!

!

!
1

I

|

I
1

)

.

.

* * * * * * * + * = = _ _ _ __-

.
--

=w



__ . - _ _ - _ - _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _

<

**. . ,

~.
Table 1

Uranium Mill Instruments

1. Radiation Instruments

A. A portable, battery-powered high voltage supply with ratemeter
and scaler functions is recommende'? and may be used with G-M,
gamma scintillation, or proportional counter probes.

B. Survey Meter with end-window probe.

C. Alpha scintillation survey meter.
.

D. Radon daughter survey meter.

E. Additional survey meter as B. above, with NaI crystal for gamna
scintillation measurements would be useful.(cau')

2. Air Samplino Ecuioment

A. Area Air Samplers - High volume dir samplers should be provided
at strategic locations in the mill whereby any fugitive dust is
likely to concentrate.

B. Personal Air Samplers - Portable, lapel type. Worker breathing
zone samples to be acquired with an air flow approx. 3-7 LPM.

C. Radon Air Sampling Equipment

Radon / Radon Daughter Detector to have the following capabilities:

1. Simultaneous sampling and detection of Rn-222 and Radon daughters.

2. Thoron detection.

3. Ability to determine Ra-226 and Rn-222 in water and effluents.

4. Sensitivity to 0.01 working levels when used with a Zns (Ag) |
scintillator. i

5. Linear response.

6. Portability for field measurements.

3. Calibration Eouimtent .

A. Gamma calibrator or irradf.ptor
o

B. Alpha calibrator '

C. Air Flow calibrator
~

If the above are not feasible, evidence that instruments have been calibrated

by a recognized facility is acceptable.

.



_

.

i,. .

.

''

VII. It4STRtriEtlTATI0t1

A. The State, as a minimum,should have available both field and

laboratory instrumentation sufficient to ensure the licensee's

control of materials and to validate the licensee's measurements.

The minimum field type instrumentation which should be available

for such measurements is as shown ir. Table 1. By referring to
.

specifi,cationssheets on the su.ggested eodipment, one can detar-

mine the requirements needed for any other survey equipment

which will provide equivalent data and measurements to those listed

in Table 1.

Additionally, arrangements should be made for calibrating such

equipment. Back-up instrumentation should also be considered so

that the necessary equipment is available for emergency situations.

B. Laboratory type instrumentation should be available in a State

agency or through a commercial service which has the capability
i

for quantitative and qualitative analysis of radionuclides associated I

with natural uranium and its decay chain, primarily; U-238, Ra-226,

Th-230, Pb-210, Po-210, and Rn-222, in a variety of sample media

such as will be encountered from an environmental sampling

program.

s

|

'
|

1

s-
, . . . . . . - - . . . - - - - * ~ - * * * ~ ~

* * * * = * .-

e



_ -
.

_ . .
------

e : * *
1, - Analysis and daLa reduction Irom laboratory analyLical f acilities

should be available to the licensing and inspecting authorities

in a timely manner. Normally, the data should be available within

30 days of submittal. State acceptability of QA programs

should also be established for the analytical laboratories.

C. Arrangements should also be completed so that a large number of

samples in a variety of sample media resulting fecm a major

accident can be analyzed in a time frame that will allow timely

decisions to be made regarding public health and safety.

D. Medical consultants recognized for their expertise in emergency

medical matters relating to the intake of uranium and its

diagnosis thereof associated with a uranium concentrator should

be identified and available to the State for advice and direct

assistance.
.

v

6

. . _ . . _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ . _ _ _ _ . . _ . . _ - - - _ _

yQ * MOO MbWM'

1p


